BEpesw ne

B w Ing

Benee’s Sgl & Dbl CPU Holder

HARDWARE / TOOLSE

[ T

1/4-20 % 1.181" 1/4-20 ¥ 1.778" 1/a4™20 % 3/a"
ECREW SCREW SCREW STEEL Pin
QTY. ~ & QTy,. =11 DTy, - 4 QTY, - 2
STEEL DOWEL HUT
- QTr.- 15

(MOT TO SCALE)

(=

’E’a

ETRUT SPRING MUT

HEX WRENCH

Qry. - 1
{MOT TO ECALE)

%?’@
=

FETrryr Ty rrrrEyrrrs

T rr e
|'I|'I|'l||l ||I 1. |'l|'l|'|||||l |"|I|'l||l |'I|'l||l 1 |"|' ! ||I ||I |'l||l

lNEIT TO EEALEJ'

1/4-20 X% 2' SCREW

QTy. -1
e ‘\‘ FPLasTicC SPACER =T,
||r'd::~ 1 '| QT =1 E—F‘\ #ﬁ 1/4=20 Lock NuT
\f;;l - INOT TO spaLE) “&‘L\;)ll,. Qv - 1
o J {MDoOT TO ScALE]

et

TooOL REQUIRED: PHILLIPE ECREWDRIVER, HEX WREMGH IPROVIDER)], WRERCH SET.

MOTE! DO MOT USE & POWER SCREWDRIVER OR & POWER DRILL TO TIGHTER SCREWS |

FPIECES ENCLOSED: (NOT SHOWN TO SCALE]

3

=

#1 - Right & Left Sides, giy. 2

o omoa noa

#2 - Bettom Shelf. aty. 1 -
#1 - Plastle Side. afy. 2
ﬂ'.Tmi mﬂ II

#5- Back, gfy. |

oA oa o

—

_(_,

oy ™

o
R

!

— AMD IT WAE HMOT HMOTED O THE BiLL OF LADIKME AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY

Y.

L RLRTE IHBMDEE? -

Vi

£ PLRTE IHBMDESE -

INSFECT ALL FARTS FOR FREIGHT DAMAGE. IF DAMAGE 15 DISCOVERED,

FLEABE CaLL Benea’s AT 1-BO0-B54-1411.

BER GITE: BEMEEL fum | EPle i BRQEBEEES S0 - PHRE: HICD-B08- K1

02 ARPASKE CRIVE - FERMINGTON, M SSOURI S38L0 - FAC: (578 7556,
RENE I8 [ATE: S22

PAacGe 1 OF S

SER ATTE: REMEEL Jum  Erte i BFOFBECEES Son - PRUE: 0] -E0- 01
Kait2 ARPAF [CRIVE - FERFINGTON, M S50UR| &35L0 - FAT: (57R) 75h-25EL

RENE Ik [ATE & E2GL

PABE SOF 5



B w Ing

STEP #9 - DETERMINE LOCATION OF CPU e —

-

S -

HOLDER. INSERT STRUT SPRING NUTs (2 - R

TOTAL)] INTO STRUT. TURM STRUT SPRIMG ha

HMUT TO BE PARALLEL WITH STRUT, PUSH g STRUT \
STRUT SPRING NUT INTO STRUT AND E%w-_ B SPRING NUT
TURM P90 DEGREES, RELEASE TO LI:IEK ‘“-:&2__,?' \\

INTO STRUT.
(SEE DETAIL FIVE]

|DETAIL FIVE |

~ STERP #10 - LOWER CPU HOLDER ONTO—
STRUT, SLIDE STRUT SPRINGS TO ALIGN
WITH THRU HDOLES IMN CPU TopP AMD
ATTACH USING (2) 1/4" - 20X 1.771"
ScrREws. (SEE DETAIL SI1xX)

MOTE: IF CPU HOLDER IS MOUNTED TO
EITHER SIDE DO NOT FULLY TIGHTER
SECREWS UNTIL COMPLETION OF HEXT STEP.

pevers

o i

&

- = SER AITE: BEVEER SuFl ¢ Bl RFGREEVEER, (or - PHURE: -300-10d~10] l.;:. 0 _|':|
- e |68 BIFFA3E [RYE - FARMIKGTOM HISSOUR adedl - FES (573] 7562000 i .Vﬁz:,_; )
T, F L f

PAEE 4 = 5 Par-# INIWTES2) - Revers D812 aieaime L "*—-"}r



B w Ing

STeEp #10 CONTINUED - IF CPU HDLDER IS NOT MOUNTED TO EITHER
SIDE {AGAINST LEFT OR RIGHT LEG), TIGHTEN 1/4-20 X 1.772"

SCREWS. INSTALLATION COMPLETE.

I I n iR
STEp #11 - LocaTe (1) 1/4-20 X 2" [ H-LEG
SCREW, (1)} PLASTIC SPACER, AND o . W /

(1} 1/4"-20 Lock NUT. PLACE PLABTIC
SPACER BETWEENM SIDE AMD METAL

CROSS BRACE ON H-LEG, THEN BECURE -~
usiNGg 1/4"-20 X 2" SCREW AND P
1/4"-20 Lock NUT e
[SEE DETAIL SEVEN) g

STEP #12 - TIGHTEN (2)

" PLASTIC
s . SPACER
e

e, .--H"\-\..\-
e
N

. ‘j 1/4"-20
.A'-'.-""

—— | 0OCK

Lt

I sl
1/4"-20 X 1.772 SCREWS NUT
FROM STEP #10D. i
CrROSS
BRACE
—LEFT SIDE
_-'--.
.-"f
-l'--l-l-l-l-.
.-'"-f.-'.
.-"'f-' ..___...-__":..-_.,.
P __‘_,-"_':___’}f -
__.-"". ﬂl___.-f.'::H:___.-'_'_:-_'..-""L\{___..-"#
- o
A L
A ~ r:|
W il [“‘g
e
e A
___.-"'_.-' o - ot
e - ;
-.':l"'#-.'"-# ..-"'-'.-'
;—”’f NDTE FARTS SHOWN TRANSPARENT
2t - " FOR ILLUSTRATION PLURPOSES.
.__.-f
-~ .-"
P |DETAIL SEVEN |

H‘ II| SER ATTE: BEMEEL dum | Erte i BFOFBECEES = FrE:; |00 BRI

_.-l|l K02 ARPAH CRIVE - FLRFINGTOH H‘_F_.:I,FI 3L - FAT: 57%) Fhh-25EL
~_--" PERTH IMPMDNS? - REE 3 [WTE &/ZFEL

PABE SOF 5




B w Ing

STEP #1 - LAYOUT ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE TO INSLRE EVERYTHING
HAS BEEMN INMCLUDED AMD THAT ¥OU ARE FAMILIAR WITH THE COMPORENTS.

STEP #2 - LOcaTE (1) LEFT SIDE, DETAIL ONE |
{1) RiIGHT SiDE, (1) Toe, (1) Back, £
{(9) 1/4"-20 X 1.772" SCREW, AND i
: LEFT SIDE = o]
{9) STEEL DOWEL MUTS. INSERT STEEL
CowelL MuTs INTO EACH 10.5 MM HOLE ' Fa
IMN THE TOP aMD Back, [9 TOTAL}) BaCck A
{SEE DETAIL OME & INSET DETAIL ONE!) e ' L ﬁ"ﬁl
"-\.:"::\.H .-::::_'_"'- i la .-"'-
g T RIGHT SIDE M= M 5 LA
y \-‘x\ .,-j:#'-. _._--""-l -hx
/! 4 - ™, ) " ':'Jﬂ'#.a .-f"'ji L
.-"f .___.-'"-' ™ "\-\ _._.-' -"\'h .-"_':::'#.
/ i i \i | Lo =
Jr e AL ] TS I T o
'I il NLT \- e e _,,,f_i i:];:i"ﬂ \TEIP
£ _F___d_—f" ,ﬁ’ o
TR 2D ALIGN ELI:I'I' Ha ‘::.QTH f
| T WITH Hl:u.E;J | \
i R ;;JI ! ‘ STEEL DOWEL MNUT
'\,4.“ h'\-\. . :.|'
H ~. N/ 1/4'-20 X 1.772'
“ . ! ]'JIHEET DETAIL OHE| SOREW
“"'1-\. e -.._.__.-"f
STEP #3 - WITH 1/4"-2D X 1.772" SCREW (2 TOTAL), ASSEMBLE LEFT S5IDE,

RIGHT SIDE,

STEFP #4 - LOCATE (1) BOTTOM SHELF,
{2} PLASTIC 5IDES. INSERT STEEL DOWEL
MUTE IM EACH 10.5 MM HOLE IN THE
BoOTTOM SHELF. (SEE DETAIL TwoO!

STEP #5 - WITH 1/4-20 X 1.181" ScrRew
{6 TOTAL], ASSEMEBLE BOTTOM SHELF
aMD (2) PLasTiC SiDES. (SEE DETAIL TwO)

FLasTic 5 DE

\.__—'—.-

H‘ II| SER ATTE: BEMEEL dum | Erte i BFOFBECEES = FrE:; |00 BRI
-.'l tait2 ARPAF [CRIVE - FERFIMGTON H‘_."_.SI.FIP\.\J:.-LI] FaeL: £67%) 7hh-25EL

~_-" PERT# INGUTOS2 - RENE 36 [WTE &F2F0L

ToP, aND BACK (SEE DETAIL ONE),

|| DETAIL TwO |

STEEL DOWEL
MuTs

PLASTIC SIDE

1/4-20 X 1.181"

SCREW

PAGE 2 OF 5



B w Ing

|
STEP #6 - MEASURE HEIGHT OF CPU T0 | DETAIL THREE | A

DETERMINE WHICH ADJUSTMENT HOLES TO
usSE, UsiNg 1/4"-20 X 3/8" ScrEwS

i€ TOTAL] ASSEMBLY THE TWD SUB-
ASSEMBLIES FROM DETAILE ONE aMD Two.
{SEE DETAIL THREE}

1/4-20 X 3/8" |

SCREW

STEP #7 - LOCATE {2) STEEL PINS AND

INSERT INTO BACK (2} 5 MM HOLES 1IN BOTTOM
SHELF, THEEE ARE INTENDED AS A BACK STOF
FOR yOUR CPU, THESE CAR HE ADJUSTED AR

NEEDED. {SEE DETAIL THREE]

STEP #E = LAY ASSEMEBLED STRUT TABLE
TOPF DOWR ON FLODR. IF CPU HOLDER 18 TO
BE LOCATED AT THE FULL RIGHT OF LEFT,
REMOVE APPROFORATE ANGLE BRACKET.

1/4"20 X 5/8" SCREW [~

1/4'-20 Look Nun--'_;g i

Y ;
£ -
A7 &

ANGLE BRACKET -j{.f

-
£

DETAIL FOUR

M
fh H\ /1 HEB ITE: BEAEES. fm J Erie . mGBENEE Sori - FHUE: 1-I00-ER- K1)

_.-l|l K02 ARPAH CRIVE - FERFINGTOH, M S500F1 &35L0 - FAL: (578) F5h-2588
£ ~_--" PERTH IMPMDNS? - REE 3 [WTE &/ZFEL

PAGE 2 OF 5



